
North Yorkshire Channel Panel 

Purpose of the Channel Panel 

Channel is a programme which focuses on providing support at an early stage to people who 

are identified as being vulnerable to being drawn into terrorism. The programme uses a 

multi-agency approach to protect vulnerable people, from radicalisation and extremism, by; 

 Identifying individuals at risk 

 Assessing the nature and extent of that risk, and 

 Developing the most appropriate support plan for the individuals concerned. 

The Channel process is managed and chaired by North Yorkshire County Council, in 

conjunction with the police. The panel is multi-agency. Panel members act as SPOCs 

(Single Points of Contact) for their organisations. As such they will be expected to raise 

awareness around this agenda and they provide advice and guidance to practitioners within 

their organisation.  

The list below provides details of the Channel Panel membership 

Name Contact Agency 

Odette Robson 
(Chair) 

Odette.Robson@northyorks.gov.uk  North Yorkshire 
County Council 

Lesley Dale Lesley.Dale@northyorks.gov.uk  North Yorkshire 
County Council 

Julie Whitehouse 
Mark Antonelli 

Julie.whitehouse@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk 
 
Mark.antonelli@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk 
 

North Yorkshire 
Police 

Lorraine Fox lorraine.fox@nhs.net  Harrogate District 
NHS Foundation 
Trust 

Sue Roughton Sue.roughton@nhs.net 
 

York Teaching 
Hospitals 
Foundation Trust 

Jill Curbeson Jill.curbeson@nhs.net  Tees, Esk and Wear 
Valley NHS Trust 

Jacqui Hourigan Jhourigan@nhs.net 
 

Primary Care (Nurse 
Consultant) 

Christine Pearson Christine.pearson15@nhs.net 
 

NHS Partnership 
Commissioning 
Unit 

Christine 
Appleyard 
Geraldine Mahon 

Christine.Appleyard@northyorks.gov.uk  
Geraldine.Mahon@northyorks.gov.uk  

NYCC Health and 
Adult Service 

Nick O’Brien 
Paul Carswell 
Heather Pearson 
(Vice Chair) 
Laurence Murray 
(Youth Justice) 

Nick.O’Brien@northyorks.gov.uk 
Paul.Carswell@northyorks.gov.uk 
Heather.Pearson@northyorks.gov.uk 
 
Laurence.Murray@northyorks.gov.uk 

NYCC Children and 
Young People 
Services 

Pauline Stokell Pauline.Stokell@probation.gsi.gov.uk 
 

National Probation 
Service 

Pauline Wilkinson Pauline.wilkinson@probation.gsi.gov.uk  Humberside, 
Lincolnshire, North 
Yorkshire CRC 

 

mailto:Odette.Robson@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Lesley.Dale@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Julie.whitehouse@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Mark.antonelli@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk
mailto:lorraine.fox@nhs.net
mailto:Sue.roughton@nhs.net
mailto:Jill.curbeson@nhs.net
mailto:Jhourigan@nhs.net
mailto:Christine.pearson15@nhs.net
mailto:Christine.Appleyard@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Geraldine.Mahon@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Paul.Carswell@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Heather.Pearson@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Laurence.Murray@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Stokell@probation.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:Pauline.wilkinson@probation.gsi.gov.uk

